The interface cards provide all management and control communications
connections to the system and traditionally contained the non-volatile
RAM in which all configuration information is stored (NOTE: For CPU-
7 based systems, the non-volatile RAM has been moved to the CPU, in
order to deliver virtually hitless upgrades). The interface cards provide all
communications, control, and network interfaces to the IMACS system.
The use of nonvolatile RAM for configuration storage means that all
configuration information is retained in case of system power loss or

For more information, connect with us at dasanzhone.com/contact
DZS, the DZS logo, and all DZS product names are trademarks of DZS. Other brand and product
Ordering Information
CPU-3
MODEL DESCRIPTION
PRM-892060 IMACS,I/F,8P,T1/E1,32K,W/MOD
CPU-5 AND CPU-6
MODEL DESCRIPTION
PRM-892260 IMACS,I/F,8P,128K,NO MOD
PRM-892360 IMACS,I/F,8P,128K
PRM-892460 IMACS,I/F,128K,W/O MODEM
CPU-5 AND CPU-6
MODEL DESCRIPTION
PRM-892260 IMACS,I/F,8P,128K,NO MOD
PRM-892360 IMACS,I/F,8P,128K
PRM-892460 IMACS,I/F,128K,W/O MODEM
CPU-7 AND 8000
MODEL DESCRIPTION
PRM-893270 IMACS, RDNT, I/F, EXT SYNC, 8P, NO MOD
PRM-893370 IMACS, RDNT, I/F, 8P, MODEM
PRM-893470 IMACS, RDNT, I/F, W/O MODEM
8000-IF IMACS 8000, RDNT, I/F, W/O MODEM
8000-IF+EXT IMACS 8000, RDNT, I/F, EXT SYNC, 8P, NO MOD
8000-IF+MODEM IMACS 8000, RDNT, I/F, 8P, MODEM
DATA SHEET